1. CALL TO ORDER

- a) Short Prayer
- b) Salute to Flag
- c) Statement of Publication
- d) Roll Call
- 2. APPROVAL OF PRIOR MINUTES OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL: (Motion to approve, subject to correction if necessary)

3. PROCLAMATIONS & PRESENTATIONS:

4. EXECUTIVE SESSION

5. OLD BUSINESS:

a) Public Hearing on the following Ordinances: BOND ORDINANCE #31-22

BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS IMPROVEMENTS IN, BY AND FOR THE BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$1,433,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$1,361,350 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE BOROUGH FOR FINANCING PART OF SUCH APPROPRIATION (Admin. & Finance - Co. Novak - Public Hearing 10-11-22)

ORDINANCE #32-22 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER IV OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE TO AMEND SECTION 4-19.4 "PAYMENT FOR OFF-DUTY ASSIGNMENTS" (Public Safety - Co. Dwumfour - Public Hearing 10-11-22)

b) Appointments

6. NEW BUSINESS:

a) Introduction of the following ordinances: NONE

7. CONSENT AGENDA/RESOLUTIONS

- PUBLIC PORTION AND APPROVAL ON CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS ONL	Y
---	---

- 2022-258 Resolution approving bills for payment.
- 2022-259 Approving and authorizing the issuance of a Special Event Permit to Shri Dwarkadish Temple to conduct religious events on Oct. 21, 22, 23, 24 and 25; Nov. 6 subject to them notifying the Sayreville Police Department, the Department of Public Works, Recreation Department and the Sayreville Emergency Squad prior to each event on Temple property.
- 2022-260 Authorizing an amendment to the following Employee Handbook Policy: -#1.7 Drugs and Alcohol
- 2022-261 Authorizing the purchase of six (6) in car video systems from Motorola Solutions through NJ State Contract 17-Fleet-0793 at a fee not to exceed \$40,681.20.
- 2022-262 Rescinding Resolution 2022-212 and awarding a non-fair and open contract to Holt Machinery Company of Sayreville, NJ for the purchase of two (2) light towers in an amount not to exceed \$29,600.00.
- 2022-263 Awarding a contract for Routine and Emergency Repairs to Water, Sewer & Storm Sewer Infrastructure to B&W Construction Co. of NJ, Inc. for the low bid price of \$946,456.00.

2022-264 Requesting approval for the insertion of an item of revenue in the 2022 Local Municipal Budget. - DMHAS Grant \$5,000.00

-

- RESOLUTIONS READ IN FULL:

2022-265 Authorizing the submission of a grant application to the NJ Department of Community Affairs for Improvements at the Jerry Ust Recreation Complex for approximately \$1,000,000.00.

> BOROUGH ATTORNEY - Michael DuPont

- 8. PUBLIC PORTION- <u>*5 Minute Limitation</u>
- 9. ADJOURNMENT